## HB1071\_L.015 SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on <u>Health & Human Services</u>. HB23-1071 be amended as follows:

- Amend reengrossed bill, page 10, line 14, strike "CLIENT" and substitute
   "PATIENT".
- 3 Page 10, lines 16 and 17, strike "HEALTH-CARE PROVIDER WHO OVERSEES
- 4 THE CLIENT'S" and substitute "PHYSICIAN WHO OVERSEES THE PATIENT'S".
- 5 Page 10, line 19, strike "CLIENT'S" and substitute "PATIENT'S".
- 6 Page 10, line 20, strike "CLIENT'S" and substitute "PATIENT'S".
- Page 10, line 24, strike "CLIENT OR THE CLIENT'S" and substitute "PATIENT
  OR THE PATIENT'S".
- 9 Page 10, strike line 26 and substitute "PATIENT'S PRIMARY TREATING
  10 PHYSICIAN, AS REQUIRED BY".
- Page 11, line 1, strike "CLIENT OR THE CLIENT'S" and substitute "PATIENT
  OR THE PATIENT'S".
- 13 Page 11, line 2, strike "CLIENT'S" and substitute "PATIENT'S".
- Page 11, line 3, strike "HEALTH-CARE PROVIDER," and substitute
  "PHYSICIAN WHO OVERSEES THE PATIENT,".
- 16 Page 11, line 6, strike "CLIENT" and substitute "PATIENT".
- 17 Page 11, line 8, strike "HEALTH-CARE PROVIDER;" and substitute 18 "PHYSICIAN;".
- 19 Page 11, line 9, strike "CLIENT" and substitute "PATIENT".
- 20 Page 11, strike line 11 and substitute "WITH A PHYSICIAN.".
- 21 Page 11, strike lines 12 through 16 and substitute:

"(III) BEFORE PRESCRIBING OR ADMINISTERING A PSYCHOTROPIC
MEDICATION TO A PATIENT, A PRESCRIBING PSYCHOLOGIST SHALL
COMMUNICATE TO THE PATIENT'S PRIMARY TREATING PHYSICIAN THE
INTENT TO PRESCRIBE OR ADMINISTER THE MEDICATION AND MUST
RECEIVE ELECTRONIC WRITTEN AGREEMENT FROM THE PHYSICIAN THAT
THE PRESCRIPTION FOR OR ADMINISTERING OF THE MEDICATION IS

- 1 APPROPRIATE.".
- 2 Page 11, line 17, strike "CLIENT" and substitute "PATIENT".
- Page 11, line 18, strike "PROVIDER," and substitute "PROVIDER WHO IS A
  LICENSED PHYSICIAN,".
- 5 Page 11, line 20, strike "CLIENT TO A HEALTH-CARE PROVIDER" and 6 substitute "PATIENT TO A LICENSED PHYSICIAN".
- Page 11, line 22, strike "HEALTH-CARE PROVIDER'S" and substitute
  "LICENSED PHYSICIAN'S".
- 9 Page 11, line 23, strike "HEALTH-CARE PROVIDER" and substitute 10 "LICENSED PHYSICIAN".
- 11 Page 11, strike line 25 and substitute "PATIENT.".
- 12 Page 11, strike line 27.
- Page 12, strike line 1 and substitute "THE PRIMARY TREATING PHYSICIAN
  TO WHOM THE PSYCHOLOGIST REFERS THE PATIENT PURSUANT TO".
- 15 Page 12, line 2, strike "(6)(c)(IV)" and substitute "(5)(c)(IV)".
- 16 Page 12, strike line 10.
- Page 12, line 11, strike "PROVIDER" and substitute "PRIMARY TREATINGPHYSICIAN".
- Page 12, line 12, strike "(6)(c)(IV)" and substitute "(5)(c)(IV)" and strike
  "CLIENT" and substitute "PATIENT".
- 21 Page 12, line 14, strike "CLIENT'S" and substitute "PATIENT'S".
- Page 12, strike lines 15 and 16 and substitute "THE PATIENT IS BEING
  TREATED BY THE PRIMARY TREATING PHYSICIAN;".
- Page 12, strike lines 19 and 20, and substitute "PRIMARY TREATING
  PHYSICIAN TO WHOM THE PSYCHOLOGIST REFERS THE PATIENT PURSUANT
  TO".
- 27 Page 12, line 21, strike "(6)(c)(IV)" and substitute "(5)(c)(IV)".

- 1 Page 12, line 22, strike "CLIENT" and substitute "PATIENT".
- 2 Page 12, strike line 27.
- Page 13, line 1, strike "PROVIDER" and substitute "PRIMARY TREATING
  PHYSICIAN"and strike "CLIENT" and substitute "PATIENT".
- 5 Page 13, line 3, strike "CLIENT'S" and substitute "PATIENT'S".
- 6 Page 13, strike lines 4 through 11 and substitute "THE MEDICAL
  7 TREATMENT BEING PROVIDED BY THE PHYSICIAN.".
- 8 Page 13, line 13, strike "CLIENT" and substitute "PATIENT".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*